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Shaws Textbook of Gynaecology

Author: John Howkins Publisher: J. A. Churchill

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 145mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 852 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with gilt lettering on Spine. This is Eighth Edition with 4 plates in colour and 45 text-figures. Paper 
Dust Jacket has General wear  Book is in very good condition with no defects.

£ 7.50 Book Ref: MED-000001

Royal Society of Medicine Health Encyclopaedia

Author: Dr. Robert Youngson Publisher: Bloomsbury Books

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 190mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 798 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. This complete A to Z of medicine extensively describes numerous 
cross referenced topics among them are the signs symptoms and of course treatment. Slightly Dirty on corner of 
end Pages. Otherwise Book is in very Good Condition.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: MED-000002

Practise of Osteopathy

Author: Chas H. Murray Publisher: Elgin Illinois

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 135mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 419 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy cloth Hardback . Practice of Osteopathy  Its Practical application to the Various diseases of the human 
body. Boards are Scuffed and Fading. Front hinge is loose where it joins the front boards. Foxing and 
Discolouration to Pages.

£ 60.00 Book Ref: MED-000003

Nursing its theory and practise

Author: Percy G. Lewis Publisher: The Scientific Press

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 428 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Nursing Its Theory and Practise being a complete text book of 
Medical, Surgical and Monthly Nursing. Boards are Stained  Edge wear to Spine

£ 11.00 Book Ref: MED-000004

Body Machine

Author: Christiaan Barnard Publisher: Flower Press

Edition: Book Size: 280 x 225mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 256 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. The Body Machine is a completely currant report of 
everything science knows about the Body From why we need to sleep to what kinds of research doctors are doing 
on the control of pain. Dust Jacket is creased and torn.  Book is in Good Condition.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: MED-000005

Atlas of Anatomy

Author: TBC Publisher: Taj Books

Edition: Book Size: 265 x 225mm

Condition: Fine Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 240 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback.  This Book extremely useful to the entire family, for those who are curious to learn more about their 
body and want to know how it works. it is easy to use , serving also as a quick reference manual Book is in 
excellent Condition.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: MED-000006
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Practical Aromatherapy

Author: Penny Rich Publisher: Paragon

Edition: Book Size: 290 x 225mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 128 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback Aromatherapy is the soothing natural way to achieving a real sense of personal well being using 
essential oils The properties of these oils are now well proven. Beauty treatments, baths, body moisturisers 
together with recipes. . Book is in Good Condition.

£ 2.00 Book Ref: MED-000007

Natures Medicines

Author: Richard Lucas Publisher: Neville Spearman

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 220 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Herbs have been used since the beginning of time for Medicinal 
purposes and Scientific research is now proving that the plant kingdom contains an Abundance of Remarkable 
and valuable Healing. Spine is Slightly Dirty. Pen markings from previous owner. Pages are Clean and Tight.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: MED-000008

Illustrared Herbal Encyclopedia

Author: Brenda Little Publisher: Bookmart Limited

Edition: Book Size: 310 x 235mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: As New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 176 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback with White Lettering on Spine. The Complete guide to herbs and their uses with step by step 
photographs and illustrations with practical easy to make recipes and craft ideas as well as herbal remedies for 
common ailments. As New

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-000009

Death by Diet

Author: Robert R. Barefoot Publisher: Unknown

Edition: 5th or later Edition Book Size: 215mm x 140mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 186 Volumes:

Description: Roberts Barefoots knowledge of calcium and its alkalizing properties has been hungrily received by 100,000s of 
peoplethroughout the world who are crying out to regain their lost health and vitality. Through his books The 
Calcium Factor and Death by Diet he has reached out to the common man in a language he can understand.

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003411

Family Health and Medical Guide

Author: Dr Frances Mackenzie Publisher: Viking o Niel

Edition: Book Size: 245mm x 175mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 296 Volumes:

Description: Dust Jacket is torn and dirty. One of the outstanding, features of this book is the illustrated, full colour section on 
How the body works, wihich gives a comprehensive explanation of how each of the different body systems 
operates. Each section of the book is cross referenced where there is helpful, and a detailed index further 
facilities quick and easy reference. Clear two colour illustrations and diagrams further clarify the text of this 
essential home reference work.

£ 10.00 Book Ref: MED-003418

Grants Method of Anatomy

Author: J. C. Boileau Grant Publisher: E.&.S Livingstone limited

Edition: Book Size: 255 x 175mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes:

Description: Spine has tear to top of book where it joins the front boards. First fep has pen markings and has some staining. 
There are few words with a longer History than the word Anatomy. If we write anatome, we use the name that 
Aristotle gave to the Science of Anatomy 2300 years ago. He made the first approach to accurate knowledge of 
the subject, although it was derived from dissections of the lower animals only. The word means cutting up- the 
method by which the study of the structure of living things is made possible.

£ 6.00 Book Ref: MED-003708
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Anaesthesia for Operating Theatre Technicians

Author: C.A Foster Publisher: Lloyd Luke Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 242 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear. Pen markings on inside front cover. This book has grown from lecture notes prepared for 
a course on Anaeshesia, organised by the Institute of Operating Technicians. 

£ 20.00 Book Ref: MED-003789

Wellcome-s Materia Therapeutica from Medical Students 1912-3

Author: Publisher: Burroughs Wellcome & Co

Edition: Book Size: 170 x 100mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 387 Volumes: 1

Description: Edge wear to covers. Foxing to fep. Gilt end pages. 

£ 22.00 Book Ref: MED-003790

Medicine

Author: Allen R.Myers Publisher: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins

Edition: 4th Edition Book Size: 250 x 160mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 776 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has General Wear .Pencil markings to some pages.  The National Medical Series has been desgned for 
medical students who want to Master large amounts of information in a limited amount of time. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003791

Physiology

Author: John Bullock, Joseph Boyle, Michael B, Wang Publisher: William & Wilkins

Edition: 3rd Edition Book Size: 250 x 180mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 641 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear. National Medical series for independent study. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003792

Pharmacology

Author: Gary C. Rosenfeld.  David S. Loose Mitchell Publisher: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins

Edition: 3rd Edition Book Size: 250 x 180mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 445 Volumes: 3

Description: Book has general wear. Each Chapter in this book includes a presantation of specific drugs with a discussion of 
their general properties. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003793

Textbook of Physical Diagnosis History and Examination

Author: Mark H. Swartz Publisher: W.B.Saunders Company

Edition: 4th Edition Book Size: 285 x 220mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 826 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are badly worn at corners of book. Physical Diagnosis has been written for students of health care who 
are learning to communicate effectively with patients. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003794

Clinically Oriented Anatomy

Author: Hieth L. Moore Publisher: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins

Edition: 4th Edition Book Size: 280 x 220mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 1164 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in poor condition with no front cover. First few pages are torn. One page is detatched. Clinically Oriented 
Amatomy has been widely acclaimed for the relevance of its clinical correlations. 

£ 10.00 Book Ref: MED-003795
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Pathology

Author: Arthur S. Schneider Publisher: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 255 x 180mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding:

Pages: 470 Volumes: 1

Description: Corners of covers are worn otherwise Book has general wear. Pathology is designed for students preparing for 
Course exams.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: MED-003796

Elderly in modern society

Author: Anthea Tinker Publisher: Longman & Co.

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 200 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 369 Volumes: 1

Description: Covers have dents and a small tear in front cover. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings.  The way society 
regards ageing is detrimental to the image of the elderly. This book is an ideal introduction for anyone with an 
interest in the social aspects of ageing. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003797

USMILE Step1  Pathology

Author: John Barone Publisher: Kaplan

Edition: Book Size: 275 x 220mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 313 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear. Many students find that peviewing the notes prior to the lecture is a very effective way to 
prepare for class, this allows you to anticipate the area where you will needv to pay particular attention. 

£ 6.00 Book Ref: MED-003798

USMILE Step1 Lecture Notes. Physiology

Author: Robert . D. Dunn Publisher: Kaplan

Edition: Book Size: 280 x 220mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 534 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear. Pages are clean and tidy. Many students find that previewing the notes prior to the 
lecture is a very effective way to prepare for class. This allows you to anticipate the areas where you will need to 
pay particular attention. 

£ 6.00 Book Ref: MED-003799

Pharmacology

Author: Richard A. Harvey  Pamela C. Champe Publisher: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 280 x 215mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 514 Volumes: 1

Description: Edge wear to corners of book, Otherwise it has general wear. This volume features a new kind of diagram in 
which Pharmacologic processes are illustrated with a blend of graphics and explanations.

£ 2.99 Book Ref: MED-003800

Care of the Patient in Surgery

Author: Jane C. Rothrock Publisher: Mosby Books

Edition: 5th or later Edition Book Size: 280 x 220mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 14009 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are damaged. Spine is missing. End pages are dirty. The Twelfth edition of Care of the Patient in Surgery 
has been extensively updated to reflect new concepts in perioperative nursing practice and increased 
sophistication and complexity of surgical procedures. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: MED-003801
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USMILE Step1 Lecture Notes Behavioral Science

Author: Steven R. Daugherty Publisher: Kaplan

Edition: Book Size: 275 x 220mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 209 Volumes: 1

Description: Corners to Book are worn. Otherwise book has general wear. These volumes of Lecture Notes represent a year 
long effort on the part of the Kaplan Medical faculty to update our curriculum to reflect the most likely to be tested 
material on the current USMILE. 

£ 8.00 Book Ref: MED-003802

USMILE Step1 Lecture notes. Biochemistry

Author: Barbara Hansen Publisher: Kaplan

Edition: Book Size: 275 x 220mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 352 Volumes: 1

Description: Pencil Markings to pages from previous owner. Many Students find that previewing the Notes prior to the Lecture 
is a very effective way to prepare for class. This allows you to anticipate the areas where you will need to pay 
particular attention. 

£ 8.00 Book Ref: MED-003803

Occupational Therapy

Author: Elizabeth Blesedell Crepeau Publisher: Willard & Spackman,S

Edition: Book Size: 280 x 220mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 1056 Volumes: 1

Description: Corners to book are worn. End pages are dirty. Reading pages are clean and tidy. Occupational Therapy and 
Occupational Science, Past and Presant, and Future. 

£ 8.00 Book Ref: MED-003804

Mos,bys Crash Course Anatomy

Author: Phillip Ameerally Publisher: Mosy,Bys

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 295mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 208 Volumes: 1

Description: Hinge to Spine . Book has general wear. Revision tool for basic sciences integrating clinical topics. Illustrated 
outline format makes information accessible. Includes MCQ,s short answer and essay questions. 

£ 15.00 Book Ref: MED-003805

Psychological Testing

Author: Anne Anastasi Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: 3rd Edition Book Size: 240 x 155mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 664 Volumes: 1

Description: Bumping to spine. Foxing to end pages. Reading pages are clean and tidy.The Primary objective of this book is to 
enable the reader to evaluate psychological tests of any type and to interpret tests results correctly. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: MED-003806

British Medical Association New guide to Medicines & Drugs

Author: Dr John Henry Publisher: Colour Library Books

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 185mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 472 Volumes: 1

Description: End Pages are dirty. Slight bow to book. Otherwise book is in good condition. The essential family reference to 
over 2,500 prescription and over the counter medications including vitamins and minerals. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: MED-003807
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A Provision L, Classification of Diseases and Injuries for use in Compiling Morbidity Statistics

Author: The Committee On Hospital Morbidity Statistics Publisher: His Majesty,S Stationery Office London

Edition: Book Size: 235 x 160mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 168 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained , Dirty and with edgewear. Foxing to pages. In January 1942 the medical research council 
were asked by the ministry of health to advise on a system for collecting and recording statistics of patients 
admitted to hospital, using a standardised classification of diseases and injuries. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: MED-003808

New Family Herbal

Author: M.Robinson Publisher: William Nicholson & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 150 x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 480 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Boards with gilt lettering and etching to front Boards and spine. book has edgewear to corners and spine. 
Pencil inscription to ffep. Staining to some pages. Pages are discoloured. The New Family Herbal comprising a 
description and the medical virtues of British and Foreign plants, founded on the works of eminent modern 
English and American writers on the medical properties of herbs to which is added the Botanic Family Physician 
valuable medical receipts, and important directions regarding diet, clothing, bathing, air exercise 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: MED-003809

Pathophysiology of the Emotions

Author: Publisher: Roche Proucts Limited

Edition: Book Size: 235 x 160mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 67 Volumes: 1

Description: Card Cover Book with covers that are dirty. Some pages have been highlighted. A Consideration of functional, 
anatomical and Pharmacological aspects, together with Therapeutic implications, with special reference to librium. 

£ 10.00 Book Ref: MED-003810

Mysteries of the mind

Author: Richard Restak Publisher: National Geographic Society

Edition: Book Size: 310 x 245mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 256 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Boards with Gilt decoration to front cover and gilt lettering to spine. Dustjacket is torn and creased. Book is in 
very good condition with no defects. Lavishly illustrated with more than 130 full colour photographs and drawings, 
Mysteries of the mind follows in the National geographic society tradition or presenting information clearly, 
accurately, and in a highly visual way. Restaks text brings you up to date on recent advances in brain research 
and defines the essential scanning technologies that today afford us nearly unrectricted views of the living brain. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: MED-003811

The Essentials of Moden Surgery

Author: R.M. Handfield Jones Publisher: Livingstone Press

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 250 x 160mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 1204 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy Boards are Scuffed and with edgewear. Corners are worn. Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Hinge is 
loose where it joins the front boards. Few pages have water damage. Pen markings to ffep. The War has 
rendered inevitable many changes in the sections dealing with wounds, burns, Haemorrhage and shock. With 624 
illustrations of which many are in colour.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

£ 7.50 Book Ref: MED-003812

Applied Physiology

Author: Samson Wright Publisher: Humphrey Milford Oxford University Press

Edition: 5th or later Edition Book Size: 225 x 145mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 604 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained and Discoloured.  Damage to top and bottom of Spine. Corners of Boards are worn. Pen 
inscription to ffep. First few pages are stained. Slight Browning to pages. 

£ 8.00 Book Ref: MED-003813
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Gynaecology for Nurses and Gynaecological Nursing

Author: Sir Comyns Berkeley Publisher: Faber & Faber

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 130mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 459 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are stained and with edgewear. Pen and pencil markings to ffep. Staining to first few pages. 
Discolouration to reading pages. End pages are dirty. DJ is torn stained and dirty. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: MED-003814

Gould,s pocket pronouncing medical dictionary

Author: George Gould Publisher: Lewis & Co

Edition: Book Size: 160 x 95mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: Soft Leather cover with gilt lettering to front cover and spine. Pencil markings and discoleration  to ffep. medical 
dictionary of the principle words used in medicine and the collateral sciences. Eleventh edition of over 40,000 
words. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: MED-003815

The Making of a Surgeon

Author: William A. Nolen Publisher: Cassel & Co

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 269 Volumes: 1

Description: Bumping to top and bottom of spine. Endpages are discoloured, otherwise book has general wear. 

£ 11.50 Book Ref: MED-003816

For further details of any of the books that you are interested in please contact Antiquarian Bookseller on 01752
670555 or e-mail info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk

All prices are plus postage and packaging (Based on the size / weight of your order and the method of delivery
chosen). E&OE
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